District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

District IV

State of New Mexico - RECEIVED

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources ECEIVED

Form C-101 June 16, 2008

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

OCT 2:062010 appropriate District Office

NMOCD ARTES A MENDED REPORT

APF	PLICA									ADD A ZONE		
Operator Name and Address  Marbob Energy Corporation CO PO Box 227						OPE	CRATING	OGRID Nun	OGRID Number 14049 229137			
PO Box 227 Artesia, NM 88211-0227							246	30 - 015-36	'API Number 30 - 015-36130			
Property Code Pr						Vame	<del>". · </del>		* Well No.			
300	<u></u>	Mui	nnynthaba	ınk Sta	te			1H				
GUL	-PUHA9		" Proposed Pool I — Delaware					° Prop	osed Pool 2			
			/		<sup>7</sup> Surfac	e Loc	ation					
UL or lot no. H	Section 34	Township 24S	Range 27E	Lot Idn	Feet from 227		North/South line North	Feet from the 330	East/West line East	County Eddy		
		····	3 Prop	osed Bottom	1 Hole Loc	cation	If Different Fi	om Surface		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
UL or lot no.	Section 34	Township 24S	Range 27E	Lot Idn	Feet from 337	7	North/South line North	Feet from the 398	East/West line East	County Eddy		
Harra a			E 11/ 11/2 (2-1				formation	19 L	la c	L. IVI Maria		
	'ype Code D		<sup>17</sup> Well Type Code <b>O</b>	Code Cable/Rotal R				<sup>14</sup> Lease Type Code <b>S</b>		Ground Level Ekvation 3184' GL		
	iltíple V		17 Proposed Depth				l l			<sup>20</sup> Spud Date 12/9/08		
		L	10033		Bone S	pring				12/9/08		
		,		21 Proposed	d Casing	and (	Cement Pro	gram				
Hole Si	ze	Ca	sing Size	Casing weigh	ht/foot	Setting Depth		Sacks of Ce	ment	Estimated TOC		
17 ½	**	13 3/8	3/8" existing 54.5#		#	369'		450 s	x	0		
12 1/4"		9 5/8" existing			36# 2328		2328'	750 s	х	0		
7 7/8"		5 1/2"	existing	17#	17#		10044'	1325 s	SX	2000' TS		
Describe the b	olowout pr gy Corpo	evention pro	ogram, if any. Use	additional shee	ets if necessa & possibly	iry. y frac th	ne following D			d new productive zone.  Bone Spring perf.		
Delaware 1 5664' – 5670' (21 shots) 750 gal NE Fe 7 ½% HCl acid Delaware 2 5036' – 5040' (15 shots) 500 gal NE Fe 7 ½% HCl acid												
commingled w	ith NMOC	D approval		will be submitt				on. Marginally prod om more than one zo				
<sup>23</sup> I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete <b>6</b> the best of my knowledge and belief.						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: June June Dune D						Approved by Cole						
Printed name: Diana J. Briggs						Title: DIST A SAPENUISOR						
Title: Production Manager						Approval Date: ///8/2010 Expiration Date:						
ti-mail Address	i dpi.	igas <u>ay</u> ma	rbob.com				-7:-7			!		
Date June 1, 2010 Phone (575) 748-3303						Conditions of Approval Attached						
	t is a supplementation				Sa	<u> </u>	and the state of t	i. 1944. APTRI PARALA MENULUTUK SARA MALAM. MIS AUSLAN		Blade (All y de gom en l'abrende de l'alle a la gold de l'abrende de l'alle e l'alle e l'alle e l'alle e l'alle		

District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1900 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

80

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

## RECEIVED

Form C-102 Revised October 15,2009

OCT 20 20 10 it one copy to appropriate

District Office

NMOCD ARTESIA

AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

,	API Numbe -015-361,	•	4	Pool Code 7 <i>850</i>	,	GUL PHATE DAME; Delaware						
<sup>4</sup> Property (	Code		Property Name									
37003	3			14								
OGRID	No.			<sup>9</sup> Elevation								
14049	)		Marbob Energy Corporation									
					10 Surface	Location		····				
t l. or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
H	34	248	27E		2279	North	330	East	Eddy			
			п в	ottom Ho	le Location I	f Different Froi	n Surface					
UL or let no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
A	34	24S	27E		330	North	430	East	Eddy			

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16		227	. GAZ.	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  Thereby certify that the information contained herein is true, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the lend including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore embed by the division.  June 1, 2010  Mignature  Diana J. Briggs  Production Manager  Printed Name
				18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. January 21, 2008 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT  Cary Edison 12041 Carnicate Samber